COLLIN COUNTY

Construction and Planning
4600 Community Ave.
McKinney, Texas 75071

To: Commissioner’s Court
From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects
—~ P
Date:  06-09-22 9 & C
Subject: Change Order to Ratcliff Constructors }
o/

Y

PCO 9 — Owner requested credit for Temporary Security fencing shown in the plans but
not needed per TCJS. ($9,990.00).

PCO 11 — Owner requested credit for waterline shown as moving in the bid plans. As
originally installed, the waterline did not need to move. ($7,314.00).

PCO 12 — Contractor add to lower Irrigation line at entrance to fire lane. Once
excavation began, the existing irrigation line was to too high for correct install of the fire
lane. $3,690.96

Total for this Change Order — ($13,613.04) or (0.03%) of contract

Total Change Orders for the Project — ($162,023.90) or (0.42%) of contract

Thank you for your consideration,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects



